

CONTACT:

Kerie Sekal Vice President of Marketing and Member Engagement INOVA Federal 574.322.6668 800.826.5465 x 6668 ksekal@inovafcu.org

INOVA Federal Donates \$950 and provides over 100 volunteers for Ryan's Case For Smiles

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 11, 2023

Elkhart, IN — INOVA Federal recently made a \$950 donation to Ryan's Case For Smiles, a non-profit organization that focuses on helping kids feel better to heal better. In addition, INOVA team members gathered on October 9^{th} to assist the organization in making over 200 pillowcases for children.

"Our amazing team came together for an emotional yet rewarding day helping this organization provide support for children and families undergoing a hospital experience that can be very frightening", says Kerie Sekal, VP of Marketing and Member Engagement for INOVA. "We're fortunate to have Ryan's Case For Smiles in our community."

Donations to Ryan's Case For Smiles can be made at https://caseforsmiles.org.

About Ryan's Case For Smiles

Ryan's Case for Smiles is one the few volunteer organizations solely dedicated to helping kids feel better to heal better. They work to improve the quality of life of children and their families as they undergo treatment. With every stitch, every yard of fabric and every pillowcase they get one step closer to their goal of helping kids with cancer and life-changing illnesses feel better to heal better.

About INOVA Federal Credit Union

INOVA Federal Credit Union is a member-owned, financial cooperative headquartered in downtown Elkhart, Indiana. Established in 1942, INOVA was originally chartered to serve the employees of Miles (Bayer) Laboratories. Today, INOVA serves over 47,000 members and the employees of over 500 companies. INOVA has seven branch locations in two states, as well as over 5,600 service center locations and nearly 30,000 free ATMs nationwide.